HIDDEN ACRES - RATE SHEET
P.O. BOX 851462
MESQUITE, TX 75185 — 1462
214-641-5983

www.hiddenacres.org

Rates Effective for new bookings as of January 2019.
All quotes for Lodge facilities and meals are given with a base price plus charge per guest over the count of 25.
Minimum number of guests for Friendship Inn is 18 with a charge per guest over the count of 18.

There must be a minimum of 20 guests to request meals be prepared by HA or they will have to pay for
20 meals.

An overnight rental day is from 2:00 p.m. the first day to 2:00 p.m. the next day.

A total of 105 beds are available in our facilities. A few cots are available to add in the bunk rooms or
bedrooms. Please request to receive our configuration of building sheet for more details. Some rooms
in the Friendship Inn have Queen Beds which can sleep 2 people if needed.

Use of the pools, fishing (catch & release) from the banks of the lake, canoes and paddle boats (with
advance reservation), the volleyball court, basketball court, Frisbee golf, charcoal grills and firepit are
included with the overnight rental of the Leo Lodge or Friendship Inn.

Family Reunions are the same rental rates as for Churches or Organizations.

LEO LODGE OVERNIGHT RENTAL WITHOUT MEALS (CAPACITY: 40 GUESTS)

Base price is $625 for the first night for 25 guests or less. Charge per guest over 25 is $25/person/night.
Discount for second and third nights; at the fourth night we will add the basic charge of $625 per night. If over
40, overflow will go to the Martineck Cabin.
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$200 daily fee if renting for the night but arriving early (before noon). The Lodge will not be available for
meetings after a meal if staying in another facility. The group must either go back to that facility for a meeting
or rent the Conference Center.

LEO LODGE OVERNIGHT RENTAL WITH MEALS (CAPACITY: 40 GUESTS)
Minimum lodging rates are based on 25 guests. Minimum for meals is 20 people.

Meal rates (include beverage and dessert
o Breakfast $10
o Lunch $12
o Dinner $12 or large lunches
o Youth meals / lite lunches available for $10 at request.

LEO LODGE — ONE DAY USE ONLY
The rental of the Leo Lodge is $400 per day (8:00 a.m.— 5:00 p.m.)



CONFERENCE CENTER — DAY USE

Monday through Thursday $200 per day
Friday through Sunday $300 per day
With Lodge/Friendship Inn Rental $100 per day; $150/weekend

FRIENDSHIP INN — MINIMUM RENTAL FOR GROUP - $450/NIGHT (CAPACITY = 34)

Number of guests 18 and over will be charged $25/person/night or if being used as overflow of the
Lodge, the charge is $25/person/night. Overflow will go to Martineck Cabin.

* If number of guests is under 18, the basic charge is $450/night

* Bed linens can be furnished at $6/person. A bed linen pack will be placed on each bed and user will
make their own bed. (Exception for older ladies in a group at our discretion.) Linens must be pulled off
and left in the laundry room at end of the retreat.

* |If staying in the Friendship Inn but using the Lodge for meals, there is no charge for the Lodge, only the
charge for the meals, but Lodge cannot be used for meetings after meal in this case

* If arriving before noon, there will be a $200 charge in addition to the nightly rate.

MARTINECK CABIN (USED FOR OVERFLOW OF EITHER THE LODGE OR FRIENDSHIP INN (CAPACITY
=18 EACH ROOM — CAN ADD COTS IF THE NEED ARISES).

* There are two rooms. Each room can be rented separately with the rental of another building. There
must be at least 8 people in a room to get the $25/person/night charge. If there are less than eight
people, the basic charge for one room will be $200/night.

FIRST AID STATION / COUPLES CABIN (Full bed with full bath)
* One night’s rental is $60; each subsequent night is $35.

o Daily use of the front room with no overnight stay is $25
o Bed linens and towels are furnished.

PICNIC PAVILION & COMFORT STATION & POOL — ONE DAY USE ONLY
* $200 per day
* Two adults must supervise at all times.

TENT CAMPING is no longer available for Scout groups. Scout groups are to contact Jeff Diffee at
214-546-4845. Friends of Hidden Acres may use tent camping on a case-by-case basis.

* $10/person/night — includes use of the Comfort Station for restrooms.

SERVICE REQUESTS
* Campfire - $30 for set-up and extra wood
* Sound System - $30 for set-up
*  ($10 will be paid to the person who does the set-up.)

GAME AREAS
Challenge Course — Must have 1 Hidden Acres Instructor - $35/hour
* Archery - $7/person/hour with a minimum of 10 people. Requires 1 Hidden Acres Instructor for
supervision. (Instructor will be paid $35/hour).
* Bazooka Ball - $7/person/hour with a minimum of 10 People. Requires 1 Hidden Acres Instructor for
supervision (Instructor will be paid $35/hour).

IF1 — Handled on a case-by-case if requested. Only available in the Camp Conference Center.

Young children, two and younger stay free and no charge for meals.
Children three through six stay for half price and $5.00 per meal
Children ages seven and over will be charge full price
Guests participating in retreat during the day but not spending the night will be charged $5/day and
regular charge for meals.

* Contract includes a $150 Cleaning Deposit which will be refunded AFTER the event if facilities are left
as clean as when event started.

HELPFUL INFORMATION



